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4514 7205 7210 7220 7240XM 7280
RARE X2 AP IFRJIES 256 512 1,024 2,048 2,048
BAHERFAZEE 8,192 16,384 24,576 32,768 32,768
EA VLAN #{ 4,096 4,096 4,096 4,096 4,096
TERIBKIERITESR 1,000,000 2,015,291 2,015,291 2,015,291 2,015,291
F& GRE & 4,096 8,192 16,384 32,768 32,768
F& 1Psec =1EREL 8,192 16,384 24,576 32,768 32,768
F& SSL 2IEEL 4,096 8,192 8,192 8,192 8,192
FirgEtina 4,096 8,192 12,288 16,384 16,384
XS ZITE (Gbps) 12 20 40 40 100
BEIFEHITE (Gbps) 12 20 40 40 100
N0t 3DES (Gbps) 5 7 27 29 57
=211 & AES-CBC-256 (AES-CBC) 5 7 24 31 46
NZ&1LE AES-CCM (Gbps) 5 6 22 29 79
NS AES-GCM-256 (Gbps) 5 7 26 35 80

Lok 7205 7210 7220 7240XM 7280
HE/=aE A xRU xRU 1XRU 1XRU xRU
10/100/1000BASE-T

4xCombo 2xCombo 2xCombo 2xCombo -
1000BASE-X
10G %A (3255 10G 3§ 1G) 2xSFP+ 4xSFP+ 4xSFP+ 4xSFP+ 8XSFP+
40G i - - - - 2xQSFP+
USB 2.0 2 1 1 1 1
E/RE LED = = = = =
LINK/ACT F4A7 LED = = = = =
LCD EiRFISAnRH = = = = =
- Micro USB, "B USB, B USB, "B USB, Micro USB,

RJ-45 RJ-45 RJ-45 RJ-45 RJ-45

HNETRIRO = = = = =
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1

7205

7210

7220 7240XM

7280

RT (BxREE)

(B) 44 EKx () 442 2
K x (%) 334 EX
(1.75 x 17.38 x 13.13 Z&~F)

(B) 44x (88) 445x (&) 44.5 EX

(175 x17.5 x 17.5 #F)

(&) 442K x (
K) 44.2 BX x (
z5) 40.1 =K
(173 x 17.40 x 15.79

E)

58

495 F5 (1019 %)

745 F52 (16.43 §5)

79 F5 (174185)

MTBF (/\Bg)

129,597 (@40°C)

106,536 (@40°C)

113,751 (@40°C) 116,590 (@40°C)

281,896 (@45°C)

$5 1 7205 7210 7220 7240XM 7280
THERE 0°C & 40°C
FEEE -40°C &) 70°C
R/ FETE 10% % 95%, Toitse | 5% B 95%, Toitis 5% F) 95%, Tt 5% F) 95%, TktE 5% F 95%, TutE
THEaE 304,800.00 cm
3= 49dBA 52.9dBA 47.1dBA
BA&RE (BTU//NET) 260 375 427 563 819
RAIFE 75.2W Tow 125W 165W 240W
IS P\]E 350W AC g§, DC Egig 550\ 1=

BBiR =2HE

TATHERARYE 15O 7779 R ETSI 300 753 trifE

5 350W AC 350w DC 550w
BNBETHE 100VAC | 240VAC DC -48V & DC -60V 100VAC | 240VAC
BIHEBE +12VDC, 29.16A +12VDC, 29.16A +12VDC, 29.16A
BN 50-60Hz 50-60Hz 50-60Hz
AC ZEEMABR (FRERE) 5-25A 5-25A 71 -34A
TERE -5°C & +55°C -5°C & +55°C -5°C & +55°C
1540 _ WERE _ MERE _ 819 REXSE
(=S MEEERED) (=S NEEETRED) (=S MEEERED)
Hs 13 F5= (2.8 5%) 13 F5 (2.8 5) 0.87 F== (19 %)
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51 7205 7210 7220 7240XM 7280
HE SKUER ARCN7205 ARCNO100 ARCNO101 ARCNO102 ARCN7280
1k ArubaOS &1ThR 6.4.3.0 6.2.0.0 6.2.0.0 6.4.4.0 6.54.0883.00

802.Tax (Wi-Fi 6), AOS 8.4; WI-FI JAIE WPA3™, AOS 8.4; WI-FI IAIE
Enhanced Open™, AOS 8.4

LR MRS NRE FCC Part 15 Class A CE
Industry Canada Class A
VCCI Class A (HZ)

EN 55022 Class A (CISPR 22 Class A), EN 61000-3, EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-4-4,
EN 61000-4-5, EN 61000-4-6, EN 61000-4-8, EN 61000-4-11, EN 55024, AS/NZS 3548

UL 60950, EN60950
CAN/CSA 22.2 #60950
CE mark, cTUVus, CB, C-tick, Anatel, NOM, MIC

Telco NAEEIREIRGIZS (CLE) XD

ESHRFER
o B 1 FERM/ AL, IRESHFEREK
© B 90 K, AIMRIESFSEIER

RS iR

Aruba 7205 RFIEEiEHIEE

JW735A Aruba 7205 (RW) 2 %[ 10GBASE-X (SFP+) 3228

JW736A Aruba 7205 (US) 2 i 10GBASE-X (SFP+) =28

JWT737A Aruba 7205 (JP) 2 i[O 10GBASE-X (SFP+) =28

JY852A Aruba 7205 (EG) 2x T0GBASE-X SFP+ 224128

JW738A Aruba VMC-TACTS (IL) FIPS/TAA 3872, 8 > AP #1064 > ACR &1, EilEmnt
JW739A Aruba 7205 (RW) FIPS/TAA 32 2 [0 10GBASE-X (SFP+) 1222
JW740A Aruba 7205 (US) FIPS/TAA 32 2 im[ 10GBASE-X (SFP+) =28
JWT741A Aruba 7205 (JP) FIPS/TAA F£Z& 2 i%[ 10GBASE-X (SFP+) =38
JW742A Aruba 7205 (IL) FIPS/TAA 382 2 i 10GBASE-X (SFP+) =28
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Aruba 7210 R7IiBaNIEHIER
JWT743A

JW744A

JY853A

JW6E45A

JW6E46A
JWT745A
JWT746A
JWT4TA
JWe47A
JWT748A
JWT749A
JW648A
JWT750A
Aruba 7220 Z5IiEEhiEHIEE
JW751A
JW752A
JW649A

JWG650A

JW753A
JW754A
JW755A
JW651A
JW756A
JW757A
JW652A
JW758A
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L]

Aruba 7210 (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g, SFP) =28

Aruba 7210 (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T &, SFP) =22
Aruba 7210 (EG) 4x 10GBase-x SFP/SFP+ #z4128
Aruba 7210DC (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T &% SFP) 350W DC &4

Aruba 7210DC (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T 5k SFP) 350W DC EBiRizHzs
Aruba 7210 (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =, SFP) =28

Aruba 7210 (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =, SFP) =28

Aruba 7210 (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g}, SFP) 1=#lzs

Aruba 7210DC (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T gf, SFP) 350W DC EBjRizHI2E
Aruba 7210 (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T gk SFP)

Aruba 7210 (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g, SFP) 1z#2s

Aruba 7210DC (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T &% SFP) 350W DC E3iEfzH]
Aruba 7210 (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T 8 SFP) =122

o

=]
=}

o

Aruba 7220 (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T 5§ SFP) 1&HI2§
Aruba 7220 (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g SFP) 1=HI2§
Aruba 7220DC (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T &%, SFP) 350W DC E5jE#s4

oo
ot

Aruba 7220DC (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g% SFP) 350W DC &4

o
ofo

Aruba 7220 (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T @k, SFP) =22
Aruba 7220 (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T gk, SFP)

Aruba 7220 (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g, SFP) =288

Aruba 7220DC (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T 3 SFP) 350W DC EBiRi=Hgg
Aruba 7220 (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =, SFP)

Aruba 7220 (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g, SFP) #=Hlgg

Aruba 7220DC (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =k SFP) 350W DC HaiRizHlgE
Aruba 7220 (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T = SFP)
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Aruba 7240XM RZISahizkzE
JW784A
JWB830A

JY854A
JW675A

JW783A
JWB29A

JW674A

JW786A
JWB832A

JW6ET77A

JW785A
JW831A

JW676A
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L]

Aruba 7240XM (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g, SFP) =28

Aruba 7240XM (US) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =
SFP) $zMlzs

Aruba 7240XM (EG) 4x 10GBase-x SFP/SFP+ 1=#l28

Aruba 7240XMDC (US) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 5k SFP) DC HiEi=H|
se

a8

Aruba 7240XM (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T gf, SFP) 1=

Aruba 7240XM (RW) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =,
SFP) 1=Higs

Aruba 7240XMDC (RW) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 gk SFP) DC EEigiz
Rl

Aruba 7240XM (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T = SFP) =88

Aruba 7240XM (IL) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =k
SFP) &HI2S

Aruba 7240XMDC (IL) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 g SFP) DC EBjRiz=H!

og
ES
ag

Aruba 7240XM (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g, SFP) #=l28

Aruba 7240XM (JP) FIPS/TAA 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T =f,
SFP) #%l2s

Aruba 7240XMDC (JP) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 =f SFP) DC H &zl
i

a8

Aruba 7240 | 7240XM ZE5IF K

JWB834A
JWB838A

JWB842A
JWB833A
JWB37A

JW841A
JWB836A
JWB840A

JW844A
JWB835A
JWB839A

JWB843A

Aruba 7240XM (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T % SFP) 1=#l28 16GB F+4k

Aruba 7240XM (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T ¥ SFP) =28
16GB F4%

Aruba 7240XMDC (US) 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 g% SFP) DC E3iE#zH28 16GB FH4k
Aruba 7240XM (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T gf;, SFP) 1=#lgs 16GB F+4k

Aruba 7240XM (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T ¥ SFP) 1=lzs
16GB F4%

Aruba 7240XMDC (RW) 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 8% SFP) DC EBiEiz4lee 16GB 4%
Aruba 7240XM (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T = SFP) #=#%I28 16GB F+4k

Aruba 7240XM (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T = SFP) 1=#%I28
16GB F£K%

Aruba 7240XMDC (IL) 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 s SFP) DC EBiEiz4I2E 16GB FH4%
Aruba 7240XM (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T g, SFP) =iz 16GB F+£k

Aruba 7240XM (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T 8k SFP) $zHI28
16GB F4%

Aruba 7240XMDC (JP) 4p 10GBase-X/SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 gk SFP) DC EBiRIEHIZE 16GB F£k
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Aruba 7280 RFIBE=HIZE

JX910A Aruba 7280 (US) 2x40GbE F1 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) #2528

JX911A Aruba 7280 (RW) 2x40GDE 1 8xI0GBASE-X (SFP+) 155lj28

JX912A Aruba 7280 (JP) 2x40GbE F1 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) 157558

JX913A Aruba 7280 (IL) 2x40GbE #1 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) 14558

JX914A Aruba 7280 (US) FIPS/TAA 3825 2x40GbE F1 8XI0GBASE-X (SFP+) 15ii28

JX915A Aruba 7280 (RW) FIPS/TAA 3525 2x40GbE F11 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) f5:%l/52

JX916A Aruba 7280 (JP) FIPS/TAA 3825 2x40GbE 1 8X10GBASE-X (SFP+) 545128

IX917A Aruba 7280 (IL) FIPS/TAA 3625 2x40GDE F1 8xI0GBASE-X (SFP+) $5451I28

JZ077A Aruba 7280 (EG) 2x40GbE 1 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) fz4li22

JZ078A Aruba 7280 (EG) FIPS/TAA 382 2x40GbE # 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) 5528

{2 B

Aruba 7205/7280 Z5|8Ezt /2oL

JW083A Aruba SPR-WL2-MNT 7205/7280 - Bzt/4| 20224

Aruba 7210/7220/7240/7240XM RFIE2 /IR T

JW109A Aruba SPR-WL-MNT 7210/7220/7240/7240XM - BEzt/# 5022t

Aruba 7210/7220/7240/7240XM TS EH RS TT

JWE57A Aruba PSU-350-AC 7200 £% $3500-24T $3500-48T #1 S3500-24F 350W AC EBJE

JW658A Aruba PSU-350-DC 7200 ZFIFsaniz4lge 350W DC (-48V DC) FBJR

JWINA Aruba HW-7200-FT 7200 5N 52T

Aruba 7280 FTREFENE

JZ012A PSU-550-AC 550W AC E3i&

JZO13A Aruba HW-7280-FT 7280 R3IN5EET

TBER

S 7205 7210 7220  7240XM 7280

Wrkes

JWO8T7A Aruba T000BASE-LX LC 28 SFP XCVR X X X X X

JW088A Aruba T000BASE-SX LC j%E##88 SFP XCVR X X X X X

JW089A Aruba T000BASE-T RJ45 S8 SFP XCVR X X X X X

JW149A SFP-EX 1000BASE-EX LC SFP XCVR X X X X X

JW150A SFP-ZX 1000BASE-ZX LC SFP XCVR X X X X

J4859D Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10 A SMF WAk 28 X X X X X

14858D Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500 & OM2 MMF U422 X X X X X

J4860D Aruba 1G SFP LC LH 70 AE SMF k28 X2 X2 X2 X X2

J8177D Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100 3 Cat5e U422 X X X X X
XSTISHIA 28

"BRIA ArubaOS R{FER1FEhRA /I 6.5.3.0 #1 8.1.0.0
2ArubaOS BHEAEARZA S 6.5.4.7 #1 8.4.0.0
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Wkzs
JWO092A
JWO91A
JWO90A
JW100A
JW101A
JW102A
JW103A
JW104A
JW147A
JW148A
J9150D
J9151D
J9152D
J9153D
19281D
J9283D
19285D
JH231A
JH232A
JH233A
JH234A
JH235A
JH236A
JHE78A
JH700A
JG329A
JG331A
JH231A
JH232A
JH233A
JH234A
JH235A
JH236A
JL308A

X3ZHFHIBIR 2R

7205
Aruba 10GBASE-LR LC i&E#Z2s SFP+ XCVR X
Aruba T0GBASE-SR LC ZE#%88 SFP+ XCVR X
Aruba 10GBASE-LRM LC i&#Zz28 SFP+ XCVR X
SFP+, BEEaZHEE, 0.5 KFE4S X
SFP+, ERaZE:, 1 K4S X
SFP+, BEER&EHE:, 3 KEBL X
SFP+, BEEaEEE, 5 KEBES X
SFP+, EEEERE, 7 KEB4 X
SFP-10GE-ER 10G LC #=#lg8 SFP+ XCVR X
SFP-10GE-ZR 10G LC =88 SFP+ XCVR X
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300 % OM3 MMF k22 X!
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10 F% SMF WAz X!
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LRM 220 3k OM2 MMF 4 28 X!
Aruba 10G SFP+ LC ER 40 F3K SMF W& 28 X!
Aruba 10G SFP+ El SFP+ 13k DAC EB4% X!
Aruba 10G SFP+ F| SFP+ 3 >k DAC EB45 X!
Aruba 10G SFP+ | SFP+ 7 & DAC H34% X

HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 I8

HPE X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SM U2

HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300 3 XCVR
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ %l QSFP+ 1k DAC E34%
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ F QSFP+ 3 >k DAC E34%
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ EJ QSFP+ 5 >k DAC H34%
HPE X140 40G QSFP+ LC BiDi 150 3¢ MM C-TRX
HPE X240 QSFP+ 4x10G SFP+DAC Reman C-Cbl
HPE X240 QSFP+ 4x10G SFP+ 13K DAC E345
HPE X240 QSFP+ 4x10G SFP+ 5 3k DAC E344
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 I k28

HPE X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SM Iz %58

HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300 3 XCVR
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ E QSFP+ 13K DAC E345
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ E QSFP+ 3 >k DAC H34%
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ E QSFP+ 5 >k DAC E34%
Aruba 40G QSFP+ LC BIiDi 150  MMF XCVR

"BRIA ArubaOS R{FER1FERRA /I 6.5.3.0 F1 8.1.0.0
2ArubaOS BHEAEARZA S 6.5.4.7 #1 8.4.0.0
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BX Aruba 7200 RIBIZFIRHNESER, 55N

* ArubaOS MEIRERF=mIREE (FIFIE) - https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/ds/DS_ArubaOS.pdf
« 7200 E3IF= A — https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/ds/DS 7200Series.pdf
+ 7200 ZFITF4ERT — https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/0g/0OG 7200Series.pdf

Packard Enterprise #2tAIF=SRFNIRSS, (RIEMEF-SAIARSS 1ML T BB RBIRABERT, Hewlett Packard Enterprise FiAREFRIEAISR
FURBUBR, HAFMAMEAN SRR EYMBR, NTFETPEEAMHIRASRERR, EEMER, Hewlett Packard
a Hewlett Packard Enterprise FEIBIEDZER(E,

Enterprise company DS_7200Series_SK_051719  a00059060enw

r |I O FRIFRA 2019 Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, HAMIERIEERTRESRERS, BASTEH. SITF Hewlett

KER] 2=


https://www.arubanetworks.com/company/contact-us/
https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/ds/DS_ArubaOS.pdf
https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/ds/DS_7200Series.pdf
https://www.arubanetworks.com/assets/og/OG_7200Series.pdf

